

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA :HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE NO: CrI.P.No.9647 of 2021

PROCEEDING SHEET

S.NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	20.02.2025	<u>EVV,J</u> Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner(s) as well as learned counsel for unofficial respondent(s) seeks to refer the matter to the Mediation Centre. Registry is directed to refer the matter to the Secretary/Co-ordinator, Mediation Centre, High Court Legal Services Committee for the State of Telangana and file compliance report by the next date of hearing. Both the parties shall appear before the Mediation Centre at 11.00 A.M. on 27.02.2025 along with their respective counsel. Post this matter on 13.03.2025. <u>EVV,J</u> ynk	

S.NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE